OFFICINE OROBICHE
L.14 Sheet B5/B. 11
40 SERIES LEVEL SWITCHES
Model 41 D
GROUP 2
GROUP 1
NO
C

S.p.A.OFFICINE OROBICHE
Information subject to change without prior warning
HOW TO ORDER
Example: 41D - A - 2 - M2 - WP
41D	 model
A	 body in carbon steel
2	 displacers in S/steel AISI 316
M2	 dry microswitch  250 V a.c. - 10 A
WP	 waterproof enclosure
The following data are required: type of fluid, specific gravity, operating temperature and pressure
and the type of operation of instument.
ENCLOSURES
Type Waterproof Explosion-proof The (WP) enclosures can be
supplied whit gland or with a 3
or 7 pole connector as per MIL
standards.
The (EP) enclosures can be
supplied whit explosion-proof
gland.
1) CESI certificate N. 02-ATEX-
126
Material Aluminium Aluminium
Electrical connection
1/2” NPT-F/GAS
3/4” NPT-F/GAS
ISO M20X1.5
1/2” UNI 6125/NPT-F
3/4” UNI 6125/NPT-F
ISO M20X1.5
Protection degree IP 66
ATEX II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 o T5 Gb
ATEX II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T85° o  T100° C Da/Db
IP 66
CODE WP EP
c
o
d
e
fo
r
:
Materials Carbon steel AISI 304 AISI 316 PVC (1) MOPLEN (1) PVDF (1)
Body A I J P M PF
Displacers - - 2 5 6 PF
(1) Internal parts in AISI 316 (on request, in Hastelloy c)
MaterialS
c
o
d
e
fo
r
:
PVC from 0° C to + 60° C; pressure 6 bar at 25° C; 4 bar at 35° C; 1 bar at 60° C
MOPLEN from 0° C to + 80° C; pressure 6 bar at 25° C; 4 bar at 45° C; 1 bar at 80° C
PVDF from -10° C to + 135° C; pressure 6 bar at 20° C; 4 bar at 65° C; 1 bar at 135° C
TOLERANCE LIMITS OF PLASTIC VERSION SWITCHES
Type
Mercury
switch
Dry microswitch
Load
rating
220 V  a. c.  10 A
110 V  d. c. 1,5 A
250 V  a. c.  10 A
125 V  d. c. 0,5 A
125 V d. c. 10 A   250 V a. c.  10 A
  125 V d. c. 0,5 A
waterproof
  125 V  a. c.  1 A
    28 V  d. c.  1 A
waterproof